

## Parking Commission of the City of St. Louis City of St. Louis Parking Commission Finance Corporation Notice of Open Meeting

(Notice Posted September 23, 2021 at 11:30 a.m.) September 24, 2021 1:00 p.m.

This meeting is being called pursuant to section 82.487 RSMo. Due to the Covid-19 pandemic, the meeting will be held via video conference. Members of the public may observe the meeting at: <a href="www.facebook.com/stltreasurer/live">www.facebook.com/stltreasurer/live</a>.

## **Parking Commission Agenda**

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes from 09/07/21 meeting
- IV. Intergovernmental Agreement with the Sheriff's Department- Security Services
- V. Adjournment

## City of St. Louis Parking Commission Finance Corporation Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Election of Directors
- IV. Adjournment

The tentative agenda may include a vote to close part of this meeting pursuant to section 610.021(2) RSMo.